3.11 Subject: Sugar Sweetened Beverage Distribution Tax Community Grants FY 2025-

2027

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting Measure HH Sugar-Sweetened 

Beverage Distribution Tax Funds In The Amount Of Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($866,666) For Fiscal Years 2025-2027 On Behalf Of The 

Human Services Department; And  

(2) Awarding Agreements To Mercy Retirement And Care Center In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000), Service Opportunity For Seniors In 

An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000), And The 

Alameda County Community Food Bank Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred 

Sixty-Six Thousand Six-Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($266,666) To Provide Nutrition 

Services To Oakland Older Adult Residents; On The February 10, 2026 Life Enrichment 

Committee Agenda

26-0352

A Title Change Was Read Into Record And Accepted

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Life Enrichment Committee

[...]

Negotiate And Enter Into A Delegated Maintenance Agreement With The California 

Department Of Transportation (Caltrans) To Include Maintenance Activities Such As 

Weed Abatement, Litter, And Debris Removal On Specified Caltrans Highway 

On-Ramps And Off-Ramps; (2) Accepting And Appropriating Up To Three Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) From Caltrans In Connection With The 

Agreement; And (3) Making California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

26-0343

View Report And Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

An Information Technology Professional Services Agreement With Medical Priority 

Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A Licensing And 

Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching Operations, From 

October 1, 2025 Through September 30. 2028, In An Amount Not To Exceed One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The Agreement 

For Two Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-Time 

Payment Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand And Thirty Dollars 

($233,,030) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 -2025; (3) And 

Waiving The Competitive Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of

[...]

Removal Of Up To Eleven (11) Of Its Existing Advertising Faces At Various Locations In 

The City By Dates Certain, With OFI And Outfront Waiving Its Rights To Just 

Compensation For The Removed Signs; 

(B) Requiring OFI To Make Payments In Advance Of Up To Two Million Three Hundred 

And Five Thousand Dollars ($2,305,000) For The Fiscal Year 2025 To 2027 Biennial 

Budget, And Annual Payments Of Up To $750,000 For Each New Digital Advertising 

Sign For A Thirty-One Year Term With Escalations And A Ten (10) Year Renewal Option, 

In Addition To Providing Other Financial Incentives To The City Including Negotiated